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REQUEST FOR UPDATES ON THE 2021 PHILIPPINE 
FORESTRY STATISTICS (PFS) PUBLICATION

SUBJECT

DATE JUL 20 2022
In our continuing efforts to provide basic information on forestry in the country, we 

are seeking anew your cooperation on the preparation and compilation of statistical data for 
the 2021 Philippine Forestry Statistics (PFS) publication.

We would like to request for the 2021 updated list of the following:
1. Wood Processing Plants (WPP)
2. Rattan Cutting Contracts (RCC)
3. Private Forest Development Agreement (PFDA)

Kindly update your respective data tables in the link https://tinyurl.com/2021PFS and 
notity the Bureau once updated on or before July 29, 2022 by email at 
fppkmd.fes@:fmb.denr.gov.ph to give us ample time for processing and consolidation.

For inquiries, please coordinate with Ms. Maria Lourdes Ugay of the Forest 
Economics Section (FES) through the above email address.

For your information and appropriate action, please.

TIRSO P. PARIAN, JR., CESOIV

Undersecretary', Policy, Planning and International Affairs 
Undersecretary, Field Operations - Luzon, Visayas and Environment 
Undersecretary, Field Operations - Mindanao

cc :

Harnessing forestry science for sustainable development

mailto:fmb@denr.gov.ph
https://www.forestry.denr.gov.ph
https://tinyurl.com/2021PFS
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Table 1. 2021 UPDATED LIST OF WOOD PROCESSING PLANTS (WPP)
(Note: Include WPPs with Date Issued and Date Expired within CY 2021. Do not leave any blank spaces.)
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Daily Rated 
Capacity 
(DRC)

in cubic meter

Annual Log 
Requirement 

(ALR)
in cubic meter

Location
Type of WPP For Integrated, 

specify each type
Date Issued 

(ie. January 01, 2020)
Date Expired 

(ie. January 01,2021)
No. Permit No. Name of Permittee

Barangay Municipality Province

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

Prepared by:

Name

Designation 
Division/Section 
Telephone/Mobile No. 
Email Address 
Date Prepared

Reviewed by:

Name 
Designation 
Division/Section 
Telephone/Mobile No. 
Email Address 
Date Reviewed



Table 2. 2021 UPDATED LIST OF RATTAN CUTTING CONTRACTS (RCC)
(Note: Include RCCs with Date Issued and Date Expired within CY 2021. Do not leave any blank spaces.)

Location
Area

in hectare
Allowable Cut 
in lineal meter

Date Issued
(ie. January 01, 2020)

Date Expired 
(ie. January 01, 2021)

Mo. RCC No. Name of Holder
Barangay Municipality Province

1
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3
4
5
6
7
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10

Prepared by:
Name
Designation 
Division/Section 
Telephone/Mobile No. 
Email Address 
Date Prepared

Reviewed by:
Name 
Designation 
Division/Section 
Telephone/Mobile No. 
Email Address 
Date Reviewed
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Table 3. 2021 UPDATED LIST OF PRIVATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS (PFDA)
(Note: Only include ACTIVE PFDAs as of December 30, 2021)

Location
Area

in hectare
Date Expired 

(ie. January 01, 2021)
Date Issued 

(ie. January 01, 2020)
No. Agreement No. Name of Holder

Barangay Municipality Province
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3

4

5

6

7
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Prepared by:
Name

Designation 
Division/Section 
Telephone/Mobile No. 
Email Address 
Date Prepared

Reviewed by:
Name

Designation 
Division/Section 
Telephone/Mobile No. 
Email Address 
Date Reviewed


